BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc.,)	File No. WA-2019-0299
for Authority to Acquire Certain Water and Sewer)	
Assets and for a Certificate of Convenience and)	
Necessity)	

ORDER DIRECTING RESPONSES TO MOTION TO QUASH

Issue Date: April 24, 2020 Effective Date: April 24, 2020

On April 24, 2020, Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc. (Confluence Rivers) filed a motion to quash two non-disclosure agreements recently filed by the Lake Perry Lot Owners Association (Lot Owners). The Commission will direct a response to be filed by the Lot Owners.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. No later than noon on April 28, 2020, the Lot Owners shall file a response to the motion of Confluence Rivers.
- 2. Other parties may respond to Confluence Rivers' motion no later than noon on April 28, 2020.
 - 3. This order shall be effective when issued.

BY THE COMMISSION

Morris L. Woodruff Secretary Charles Hatcher, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 24th day of April, 2020.